

Terms and Conditions

These Terms and Conditions apply to the use of the www.carbonvelvet.co.uk website, which is operated by Carbon Velvet. Throughout the site, the terms "we", "us" and "our" refer to Carbon Velvet. References to 'you', and 'your' shall be deemed to be references to persons using and/or placing an order via the www.carbonvelvet.co.uk website.

Carbon Velvet offers this website, including all information, tools, products and services available from this site to you, the user, conditioned upon your acceptance of all terms, conditions, policies and notices stated here.

By visiting our site and/or purchasing something from us, you engage in our "Service" and agree to be bound by the following terms and conditions ("Terms of Service", "Terms", "Terms & Conditions), including those additional terms and conditions and policies referenced here in and/or available by hyperlink. These Terms of Service apply to all users of this website.

Please read these Terms of Service carefully before accessing or using our website. Please note that by using our website and/or placing an order for products from us, you agree to follow and be bound by these terms and conditions. If you do not agree to these Terms of Service, please do not use our website. Although you may 'bookmark' a particular area of our website bypassing these terms and conditions, your use of this site still binds you to the terms and conditions.

Any new features or tools which are added to the current site shall also be subject to these Terms of Service. You can review the most current version of the Terms of Service at any time on this page. We reserve the right to update, change or replace any part of these Terms of Service by posting updates and/or changes to our website. It is your responsibility to check this page periodically for changes. Your continued use of or access to the website following the posting of any changes constitutes acceptance of those changes.

We reserve the right to update or modify these Terms & Conditions at any time without prior notice. Your use of our website or placing an order following any such changes constitutes your agreement to follow and be bound by the terms and conditions as changed. For this reason, we encourage you to review these terms and conditions whenever you use our website.

If you would like to feature any of our items in an article or blog we would be delighted to hear from you however, all content and imagery contained in this website belongs to Carbon Velvet and is protected by copyright. No person shall copy, amend, distribute, reproduce, publish, license or create works from any part of this website, or use it for any public or commercial use without the prior written consent of Carbon Velvet. Under this copyright you may only view our website pages for your own personal use.

Our website is hosted on Squarespace who provide us with the online e-commerce platform that allows Carbon Velvet to sell our products and services to you. Full details of how we collect, hold and process your personal details are set out in our Private Policy.